## SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

**Cleveland Division of Police** 

COMPLAINT NO.

	DATE OF THIS REPORT: Jui	ne 2, 2022 2022-155158		
UBJECT: Felonious Assault on P.O. (x2)/ Aggravated Robbery (Firearm)/ Police				
	Foreign Agency / Abated by Death/ G	un Confiscation (x2)		
VICTIM P.O.	ADDRESS PHONE	LAGE   SEX   RACE   M-S		
ADDRESS OF OCCURRENCE	TYPE OF PLACE	ZONE		
3459 E. 98 Street, Apt #703		4-3		
TIME OF OCCURRENCE	DATE OF OCCURRENCE	DAY OF WEEK		
Approximately 1734 hours	June 2, 2022	Thursday		
Page of	ORIGINAL INVESTIGATION	N		
	<b>U.D.F.I.T. # 22-06</b>			
ASSIGNMENT:	On Thursday, June 2, 2022 @1805 hours while FIT Car 8188-S, I received an assignment from via my City of Cleveland via cell phone.			
*	The text message read: FULL UDFIT @3495 shooting / 50 y/o male GSW to chest / CMHA #155158 / Update: suspect expired @UHMC	A PO sustained injuries / CAD		
с. 	I was assigned the task of responding to University Hospital Medical Center. I was joined by Homicide Unit Detective Shane Bauhof #1637.			
	Cleveland Police Internal Affairs Sgt. Michael #9229 monitored the investigation.	Schwebs #9205 and Jacquelyn Bennett		
	CS&R Detective Tom Manson #632 met us at 1	UHMC.		
VICTIM #1:	CMHA POLICE OFFICER DOB			
	DOA 9/18/99 TOUR OF DUTY 0700 TO 1900 HOURS			
VICTIM'S				
INJURIES #1:	The victim was conveyed by EMS #28 to Univ	ersity Hospital Medical Center.		
e	The tip of the victim's left index finger was bit	ten off.		
	The victim had scrapes and bruises.			
	The victim will be T&R by UHMC Dr. Rushin			
Des David And	5 /	AR APPROVED BY		
Det. D. Borden # 43 & S. Bauhof WEATHER CLEAR F	RAIN	ALU REQUESTED ON SCENE		
- CLOUDY - S	SNOW TEMP WIND	S.I.U NOT REQUESTED		
ASSIGNMENT RECEIVED FROM: RADIO DISTRICT Det. Bur.		TIME ASSIGNED COMPLETED		

## SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

**Cleveland Division of Police** 

COMPLAINT NO.

		DATE OF THIS REPOR		2022-155158	
UBJECT: Felonious Assault on P.O. (x2)/ Aggravated Robbery (Firearm)/ Police					
Intervention (Shooting)			/ Gun Confisc	ation (x2)	
VICTIM P.O.	ADDRESS	PHON	F.	AGE   SEX   RACEL M-S	
ADDRESS OF OCCURRENCE	TYPE OF PLACE			ZONE	
3459 E. 98 Street, Apt #703				4-3	
TIME OF OCCURRENCE	DATE OF OCCUR	RENCE		DAY OF WEEK	
Approximately 1734 hours	June 2, 2	022		Thursday	
Page Z of <u>3</u>	ORIGINAL	INVESTIGAT	ION		
	U.D.F.	I.T. # 22-06			
VICTIM					
ATTIRE #1:	Victim #1 had on the CM	AHA uniform of th	e day on which c	onsisted of a dark blue	
	short sleeve shirt with C		-		
	dark blue work pants and	d black work boots			
9	The victim had on an ini		ith a black duty b	elt with a double	
	magazine pouch and bla	ck firearm holster.			
	The victim's secondary	waapons are a Tas	ar and O.C. spray	The victim had	
	handcuffs and a portable	*	and O.C. spray	, The victili liad	
	manavario ana a portaon				
ICTIM					
<b>REPORTS #1:</b>	The victim declined to n	nake a statement at	this time on the	advised of his F.O.P.	
	Attorney Lucy DiNardo				
	5 5				
SUSPECT					
<b>INJURIES:</b>	I viewed the suspect @U	IHMC Critical Dec	cision Unit. room	#5.	
	The suspect was supine	on the gurney in a	white plastic bod	y bag. The victim's hands	
	were brown bagged.				
	A preliminary review of the suspect was conducted and the suspect had signs of life				
25	saving therapy complete	d on him.			
	The suggest had a single	COW to his loft al	ouldar		
	The suspect had a single	OS W to his left si	iouider.		
SUSPECT					
NOTIFICATION:	CDECODY ECUDIDA				
NOTIFICATION:	GREGORY ESKRIDO DOB 1/31/54	ьЕ, В/М 68			
		VENUE			
$\bigcirc$					
the burne know 12	7				
VESTIGATING OFFICERS	)	PLATOON		OVED BY COCO	
WEATHER CLEAR RAIN RECEIPTING CAR-up 0100-5 (V/V )					
	NOW TEMP	0 WIND	A.I.U S.I.U	REQUESTED ON SCENE	
ASSIGNMENT RECEIVED FROM: RADIO DISTRICT Det. Bur.			TIME ASSIGNED		
COMPLETED					

## SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

## **Cleveland Division of Police**

DATE OF THIS REPORT: June 2, 2022

COMPLAINT NO.

2022-155158

UBJECT: Felonious A	ssault on P.O. (x2)/ Aggra	vated Robbery (F	irearm)/ Police				
Intervention (Shooting) Foreign Agency / Abated by Death/ Gun Confiscation (x2)							
VICTIM	ADDRESS	PHONE	AGE   SEX   RACE   M-S				
P.O.							
ADDRESS OF OCCURRENCE	TYPE OF PLACE		ZONE				
3459 E. 98 Street, Apt #703	Bedroom		4-3				
TIME OF OCCURRENCE	DATE OF OCCURRENCE		DAY OF WEEK				
Approximately 1734 hours	June 2, 2022		Thursday				
Page 3 of 3	ORIGINAL INVE	STIGATION					
/	<b>U.D.F.I.T.</b> # 2	22-06					
EAST CLEVELAND, OHIO							
	GREGORY ESKRIDGE is the of the suspect's death.	biological father of th	e suspect. I advised ESTRIDGE				

TLRT notified Evelyn

WCS video available

INTERVIEWS:

ALICIA CONNER, B/F 48 DOB 8/3/73 10712 HELENA AVENUE, APT #2 CLEVELAND, OHIO

CONNER is the longtime girlfriend of the suspect. Below is a synopsis of this interview.

CONNER stated the suspect has mental health issues and is a crack cocaine addict.

CONNER stated this is why she and the suspect did not live together. CONNER stated that drugs are rampant at the apartment building where the suspect lived.

CONNER became hysterical and was hyperventilating during our notification regarding the suspect.

We notified EMS to respond. EMS #31 conveyed CONNER to St. Vincent Hospital for treatment.

Der Daus Brach 1/2		$\cap$
VESTICATING OFFICERS 17	PLATOON	CAR APPROVED BY
Det. D. Borden # 43 & S. Bauhof #1637	Call-up	8188-S XA9000
WEATHER CLEAR RAIN SNOW TEMP	O WIND -	A.LU REQUESTED ON SCENE
ASSIGNMENT RECEIVED FROM:		TIME ASSIGNED
ADIO DISTRICT Det. Bur.		COMPLETED